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LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1023

TO BE ANSWERED ON 22ND NOVEMBER, 2019

CGHS WELLNESS CENTRE AT ERNAKULAM

1023. SHRI HIBI EDEN:

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) the current status of the proposed CGHS wellness centre in Ernakulam; and

(b) the time by which the said wellness centre shall be functional?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND

FAMILY WELFARE
(SHRI ASHWINI KUMAR CHOUBEY)

(a) & (b): A building on rent has been taken to house the new CGHS Wellness Centre at Kochi in Ernakulam. Presently, the building is under renovation in order to make it suitable for a CGHS Wellness Centre. The CGHS wellness Centre at Kochi will become functional as soon as renovation is complete.

